

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 9344/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2009 in CEA No. 1/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.PUNJAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NESTLE INDIA LIMITED GURGAON Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Purnia Bhat Kak, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before the bench in which
one of us (Hon'ble D.K. Jain, J.) is not a member.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master