

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21838/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2009 in CEA No. 1/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NESTLE INDIA LIMITED GURGAON
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Rajput, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, three weeks time is granted to the counsel appearing for the respondent to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 3rd week of March, 2011.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER