

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No.156275/2019 in Civil Appeal No.68/2012COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,  
PUNJAB AND HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NESTLE INDIA LIMITED GURGAON

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 04-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant, we are inclined to allow the prayer for early hearing and it is directed that the appeal be listed before the appropriate Bench in the month of January, 2020.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R. - cum - P.S.(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master